## **RESOLUTION 2022-29**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAKE WALES APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE PARKS AND RECREATION MASTER PLAN

**WHEREAS**, the City of Lake Wales performed a comprehensive study of the City's park and recreation system to produce a Parks and Recreation Master Plan, which is a living document that can change as the environment changes;

**WHEREAS**, Lake Wales' parks, trails, and open spaces were evaluated through field studies, geospatial analysis, and conversations with community stakeholders and the public through a series of public engagement events and virtual experiences.

**WHEREAS**, it is necessary that the City Commission formally adopt this Parks and Recreation Master Plan by S&ME, Inc.;

**WHEREAS**, the Recreation Advisory Board recommended the approval of the Parks and Recreation Master Plan on August 15, 2022;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the City Commission of Lake Wales, Polk County, Florida:

The Parks and Recreation Master Plan identifies the prioritization of capital improvements for existing and upcoming development for recreation facilities.

ADOPTED at a regular meeting of and by the City Commission of Lake Wales, Florida on the 20th day of September 2022.

	Jack Hilligoss, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Jennifer Nanek, City Clerk	